(5) Effect of these changes on per share information

Per-share information calculated as if this stock split had taken place at the beginning of previous fiscal year is

as follows:
(Yen)

First nine months of FY9/17

(Oct. 1, 2016 – Jun. 30, 2017)
First nine months of FY9/18

(Oct. 1, 2017 – Jun. 30, 2018)

Net income per share 89.84 87.10

(6) Partial revision to the Articles of Incorporation following the stock split

1) Reason for the revision

In association with this stock split, Article 6 of the Company’s Articles of Incorporation were amended on July

1, 2018 to revise the total number of shares authorized in accordance with Article 184, Paragraph 2 of the

Companies Act.

Fuji Pharma Co., Ltd. (4554) Consolidated Financial Results for the Third Quarter of FY9/18

 10

2) Details of the revision

Underlined parts are revised.

Current After revision

Total Number of Shares Authorized

Article 6. The total number of shares authorized to be issued
by the Company shall be 28,220,000 shares.

Total Number of Shares Authorized

Article 6. The total number of shares authorized to be issued
by the Company shall be 56,440,000 shares.

3) Schedule

Effective date: July 1, 2018

(7) Others

Change in capital stock

The stock split will have no effect on the capital stock.

4. Supplementary Information

(1) Breakdown of Sales
(Millions of yen)

Efficacy

First nine months of FY9/17
(Oct. 1, 2016 – Jun. 30, 2017)

First nine months of FY9/18
(Oct. 1, 2017 – Jun. 30, 2018) YoY change

(%)
Amount % Amount %

(Finished goods)

Diagnostic drugs 8,480 32.6 8,257 29.6 (2.6)

Hormone drugs 5,211 20.0 5,823 20.9 11.7

Metabolic drugs 1,187 4.6 1,218 4.4 2.7

Circulatory drugs 717 2.8 726 2.6 1.3

Antibiotics and chemotherapeutics 657 2.5 613 2.2 (6.7)

Urogenital and genital organ drugs 361 1.4 388 1.4 7.7

Dermatological preparations 291 1.1 364 1.3 24.9

Others 4,575 17.6 5,389 19.3 17.8

Subtotal 21,482 82.6 22,782 81.7 6.1

(Merchandise)

Hormone drugs  2,192 8.4 2,185 7.8 (0.3)

Diagnostic drugs 1,570 6.0 2,137 7.7 36.1

In vitro diagnostics 606 2.3 610 2.2 0.7

Others 165 0.6 157 0.6 (4.8)

Subtotal 4,534 17.4 5,090 18.3 12.3

Total 26,016 100.0 27,872 100.0 7.1

Notes: 1. Sales are categorized by the efficacy of drugs rather than business segments because the Group has only a single
business segment, which is the pharmaceutical business.

 2. The above amounts are based on selling prices and do not include consumption taxes.
 3. Fractions less than one million yen are omitted.

This financial report is solely a translation of “Kessan Tanshin” (in Japanese, including attachments), which has been
prepared in accordance with accounting principles and practices generally accepted in Japan, for the convenience of readers
who prefer an English translation.